STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
PHIL BRYANT, GOVERNOR

MISSISSIPPI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
GLENN MCCULLOUGH, JR.
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

E@E"ﬂv"ﬁr
H FEB 00 2018

BYZ _{_\_:@QQ&:. -

February 7, 2018

Honorable George Flaggs, Jr.
Mayor

City of Vicksburg

1401 Walnut Street, Room 300
Vicksburg, Mississippi 39181

SUBJECT:  CDBG Contract Modification #3
City of Vicksburg
CDBG Project #1131-14-374-PF-01
Dear Mayor Flaggs:
Enclosed are three (3) copies of your approved contract modification. Please read the
modifications carefully, then sign all three (3) copies, keep one (1) copy for your files, and return

the other two executed copies to this office.

If you need additional information, please contact April Smith at (601) 359-2859 or via email at
acsmith(@mississippi.org.

Sincerely,

Steven C. Hardin

Director

Community Services Division
SCH:as

cc: Gray Ouzts

Enclosure

POST OFFICE BOX 849 « JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39205-0849
TELEPHONE (601) 359-3449 = FAX (601) 359-2832 « www.mississippi.org



GEORGE FLAGGS, JR.
MAYOR

MICHAEL A. MAYFIELD, SR.
ALDERMAN

ALEXJ. MONSOUR, JR.
ALDERMAN

City of Vicksburg

1401 WALNUT STREET e VICKSBURG, MS 39181 o (601) 636-3411

February 2, 2018

Ms. Katrina L. Smith

Community Services Division
Mississippi Development Authority
Post Office Box 849

Jackson, MS 39205

RE:  City of Vicksburg
CDBG # 1131-14-347-PF-01

Dear Ms. Smith:

On behalf of the City of Vicksburg, | am writing to provide an update on the aforementioned project
and request your consideration of a project extension due to unforeseen conditions.

As a result of approved weather delays and unforeseen need to order a control panel, the City is
requesting an additional 75 days to complete the project. The City’s engineer is in agreement with
the City’s contractor’s request for 21 additional days as a result weather. Furthermore, the contractor
and city employees have been unable to locate a control panel for the clarifier; therefore, a new panel
must be ordered from the manufacturer. The panel will take an estimated 54 days to produce and
ship to the site. The City’s engineer has prepared a probable timeline for completion of the
construction, which is listed below.

TIMELINE:

- Start Construction May 29, 2017
- Construction Complete March 1, 2018
- Construction Closeout Documents Completed May 1, 2018

- Grant Closeout Complete July 15, 2018

Given this information, the City respectfully requests your consideration of a project extension until
July 15, 2018 to allow for adequate time to complete the construction. Thank you for your assistance
in this matter. Should you have any questions, please contact Gray Ouzts at (601) 981-1511.

Sincerely,

g{%orge ggs. Jr.

Mayor

fWW/d’ZJ

City Website: htep//www.vicksburg.org



MISSISSIPPI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MODIFICATION SIGNATURE SHEET
Division of Community Services
501 North West Street » Post Office Box 849
Jackson, Mississippi 39205-0849

1. Recipient's Name, Address, and Telephone No. 2. Effective Date: September 29, 2014
City of Vicksburg . B )
1401 Walnut Street 3. Contract Number: Grant Number:
ViCkalll‘g, MlSSlSSlppI 39181 1131-14-374-PF-01 1131
(601) 634-4553 4. Modification Number #3

LIS iamber: 077207080 5. Grant I[dentifier: (Funding Source & Year)

CAGE Number: 31LNL9 CDBG 2014 CDFA 14.228

Fiscal Year End: September 30 6. Beginning and Ending Dates:
September 25, 2014 — July 15, 2018

7. Pagelof 3

8. As a result of this modification, funds obligated are changed as follows:

OTHER OTHER
CDBG FEDERAL LOCAL-PRIVATE)
FROM: N/A FROM: N/A FROM: N/A
TO: TO: TO:
INCREASE: INCREASE: INCREASE:
DECREASE: DECREASE: DECREASE:

9. The above recipient is hereby modified as follows:

The purpose of this modification is to extend the City of Vicksburg’s contract date until July 15, 2018 to allow
the project to closeout and to complete the necessary paperwork.

10. Except as hereby modified, all terms and conditions of the subcontract remain unchanged.

11. Approved for Agency: 12. Approved for Recipient:
o
ST afal 2120118
Signature Date Signature Date

Name: Steven C. Hardin
Name: George Flaggs, Jr.
Title: Director, Community Services Division
Title: Mayor




